[bookmark: _Hlk154577772]Participants:  Most participants attended one of the virtual meetings in 2025.  W1196 participants include:
	Name
	Email
	Represents

	Blankinship, Joseph
	(jblankinship@arizona.edu)
	Arizona - University of Arizona

	Blecker, Steve
	(steve.blecker@colostate.edu)
	Colorado - Colorado State University

	Boggs Lynch, Liana
	(lboggs2@uwyo.edu)
	Wyoming - University of Wyoming

	Cappellazzi, Shannon
	(scappellazzi@goseed.com)
	GO Seed

	Cardon, Grant E
	(grant.cardon@usu.edu)
	Utah - Utah State University

	Deenik, Jonathan
	(jdeenik@hawaii.edu)
	Hawaii - University of Hawaii

	Dungan, Robert
	(robert.dungan@usda.gov)
	USDA-ARS/Idaho

	Eivazi, Frieda
	(Eivazif@lincolnu.edu)
	Lincoln University

	Gasch, Caley
	(ckgasch@alaska.edu)
	Alaska - University of Alaska Fairbanks

	Griffin, Deirdre
	(d.griffin@wsu.edu)
	Washington - Washington State University

	Hurisso, Tunsisa
	(hurissot@lincolnu.edu)
	Lincoln University

	Idowu, Omololu J
	(jidowu@nmsu.edu)
	New Mexico - New Mexico State University

	Ippolito, James
	(ippolito.38@osu.edu)
	Ohio - Ohio State University

	Johnson-Maynard, Jodi
	(jmaynard@uidaho.edu)
	University of Idaho

	Jones, Clain
	(clainj@montana.edu)
	Montana - Montana State University

	Kayler, Zachary
	(zkayler@uidaho.edu)
	Idaho - University of Idaho

	Kleber, Markus
	(markus.kleber@oregonstate.edu)
	Oregon - Oregon State University

	Liptzin, Daniel
	(dliptzin@soilhealthinstitute.org)
	Soil Health Institute

	Lybrand, Rebecca
	(ralybrand@ucdavis.edu)
	California -Davis : University of California, Davis

	Maharjan, Bijesh
	(bmaharjan@unl.edu)
	Nebraska - University of Nebraska

	Norton, Urszula
	(unorton@uwyo.edu)
	Wyoming - University of Wyoming

	Obour, Augustine
	(aobour@ksu.edu)
	Kansas - Kansas State University

	Parikh, Sanjai J
	(sjparikh@ucdavis.edu)
	California -Davis : University of California, Davis

	Sanyal, Debankur
	(dsanyal@arizona.edu)
	Arizona - University of Arizona

	Singh, Surendra
	(surendra.singh@wsu.edu)
	Washington - Washington State University

	Stewart, Catherine
	(catherine.stewart@usda.gov)
	USDA-ARS/CO

	Sullivan, Tarah S
	(t.sullivan@wsu.edu)
	Washington - Washington State University

	van Diepen, Linda
	(lvandiep@uwyo.edu)
	Wyoming - University of Wyoming

	Walia, Maninder
	(waliam@unce.unr.edu)
	Nevada Cooperative Extension

	Yang, John
	(yangj@lincolnu.edu)
	Lincoln University

	Yost, Matt
	(matt.yost@usu.edu)
	Utah - Utah State University



